	COUNTY	BLOCK	289
	CITY QUAD	LOT	pt. 11-12
NAME:		COUNTY:Harris	
ADDRESS 217 E. 5th		CITY:Houston	NAMES OF STREET, S
		IITM.	
ARCHITECT/BUILDER:		DATE: C.1904 PERIO	DD:
OWNER: Boyd C. Kne	tsar	STYLE:	
8002 Anadell Hor	uston TX 77055	THEME	
DESCRIPTION: Cottage, posts, squared f	frame, 1-story,	pitch roof, inset porch s d trim, windows 2/2 with	supported by turn
architraves, bri	ck piers under ho	use.	
BUILDING MATERIAL: w	all:	roof:	
PHYSICAL CONDITION: 9	bod	roof: or moved	date
ALTERATIONS.			
SIGNIFICANCE <u>Nicely-de</u> Heights.	<pre>etailed, well-kep</pre>	t example of small early	cottage common t
AREA OF SIGNIFICANCE.	-	LEVEL OF SIGNIFICANCE:	A REAL PROVIDENCE
DESIGNATION: NR NHL RT			
ORIGINAL USE: residend		PRESENT USE: residence-re	ental property
RELATIONSHIP TO SURROL	NDINGS nestled in	middle of block, on alley	,
ACREAGE/BOUNDARY DESC			
BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA:			
SEE INFO/CORRESPONDENC	E FILES:		
RECORDED BY: EB/KI	L.	INFORMANT:	
DATE: 1/15	/80 .	PHOTO DATA: 2 - 35mm	
		(rev. 6-	.79)
		·····	
	Ser and the second second		
		is a fille frequence of the	
	the the states of		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			and has
- Last gets			
		A CALL STATE OF STATE OF STATE	
		grand side of the set	
5.2452			
	Action	www.	5 2
2 TH			
	- 10 DAT		1
- N			
- the man	the set of	det al a man	
	and shake being a shake shake a	and the second s	
A second			A DAMAGE AND A
	and the second sec		
		Filmentingen of the second stranger	

NPS Form 10-900-a (3-62)		OMB No. 1024-0018 Exp. 10-31-84
United States Department of the Inte National Park Service		For NPS use only
National Register of Hist Inventory—Nomination F		received MAY 9 1983 date entered
Continuation sheet	Item number 4, 7, 8, 10	<b>Page</b> 79
Site No. 79		
NAMEHouse at 217 E. 5th St.ADDRESS217 East 5th St.	COUNTY Harris CITY Houston UTM Zone 15 E 268	BLOCK 289 LOT W 1/2 11-12
ARCHITECT/BUILDER unknown OWNER Bart Fletcher 2031 Milford, Houston, Texas 77098	DATE ca. 1904 PE	410 N 3,296,580 ERIOD 1900 cailing perhaps new
DESCRIPTION <u>One-story frame cottage;</u> ative shinges at base of pediment); in fretwork and balusters, scalloped trim with simple, molded architraves; singl	set porch supported by tur with pendants; windows wi	med posts; squared th two-over-two lights,
Building material: wall <u>frame, clapb</u> Physical condition <u>good-significan</u> Alterations <u>Detailing on porch p</u> SIGNIFICANCE <u>Handsomely detailed, wel</u> to the Heights.	tsite: originalXc erhaps new	
Area of significance <u>architecture</u> DESIGNATION: NR NHL RTHL HABS HAER HES ORIGINAL USE <u>residence</u> RELATIONSHIP TO SURROUNDINGS <u>Sited in</u>	Level of significance I HSI OTHER PRESENT USE <u>rental r</u> middle of the block, on a	residence
ACREAGE/BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION less t BIBLIOGRAPHY RECORDED BY <u>E. Beasley and K. L. Lo</u> DATE January 15, 1980	han one acre ndon INFORMANT PHOTO DATA 2 - 35 mm.	, Tex. Hist. Commission
January 13, 1900	1 1010 Dilli 2 - 55 mm.	, 100, 1100, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00,

# NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

# EVALUATION / RETURN SHE

United	State	s Department	She	Interi
Nationa				

House at 217 E. 5th Street (Houston Heights	
IRA)	The second second second design of the particular and
larris County	
EXAS	Working No. MAY 9 1983
	working No.
	Fed. Reg. Date:
	Date Due: 6/9/83 - 6/23/83
	Action:ACCEPT
resubmission	
nomination by person or local government	REJECT
owner objection	Federal Agency:
appeal	record regener.
	NP decision
Substantive Review:samplerequest	_ appear NR decision
Paula and a second a	
Reviewer's comments:	
· · ·	
	Recom. / Criteria
	Reviewer
	Discipline
	Date
	see continuation sheet
2. Location 3. Classification	
Calegory Conserving Manual Manual Line	and the second
Calegory Conserving Status Present Use Public Acquilation Assessible	
Public Acquisition Accessible	
Accessible 4. Owner of Property	
Public Acquisition Accessible	
Accessible Accessible Accessible	
Accessible 4. Owner of Property	
Pablic Acquisition     Accessible       4. Owner of Property	
Public Acquisition         Accessible           4. Owner of Property	
Public Acquisition         Accessible           4. Owner of Property	
Paths Acquisition     Accessible       4. Owner of Property	
Peddle Acquidition         Accessible           4. Owner of Property         5. Location of Legal Description           5. Location of Legal Description         6. Representation in Existing Surveys           bits presenty been description         7. Description	
Public Acquidation       Accessible         4. Owner of Property         5. Location of Legal Description         6. Representation in Existing Surveys         bits property issue description         7. Description         Generatives       Check one         - statement       deterformed	
Public Acquisition     Accessible       4. Owner of Property       5. Location of Legal Description       6. Representation in Existing Surveys       hes this property been determined slighter?yes       7. Description       Check are     Check are	
Public Acquisition         Accessible           4. Owner of Property	
Petitic Acquidattion     Accessible       4. Owner of Property       5. Location of Legal Description       6. Representation in Existing Surveys       bits property issue deservatived eligibles?yes       7. Description       Constituesi	
Public Acquidition       Accessible         4. Owner of Property         5. Location of Legal Description         6. Representation in Existing Surveys         bes this property been determined display?         7. Description         Constitues:         - stored         - nume         - nume         - nume         - nume	
Public Acquidition       Accessible         4. Owner of Property         5. Location of Legal Description         6. Representation in Existing Surveys         bits property been determined eligible?         7. Description         Generation         - stored         - stored	
Public Acquisition       Accessible         4. Owner of Property         5. Location of Legal Description         6. Representation in Existing Surveys         bes this property been determined stighter?yes         7. Description         Constitues	
Deside Acquidation         Accessible           4. Owner of Property	

- \_\_\_\_ dates
- boundar selection

ted Areas of Significance-Check and justity below	1. 4. "unknown
rotte datos (Duilder Architect) Please provide, of a	unknown, mark minnau
	iEXIS
summary paragraph	
completeness	
clarity	
applicable criteria	
justification of areas	
checked	
relating significance to the resource -	
context	
relationship of integrity to significance	
justification of exception	

# 9. Major Bibliographical References

## 10. Geographical Data

Acreage of nominated property \_\_\_\_\_\_ Guadrangle name \_\_\_\_\_\_ UNIT References

Verbal boundary description and putilication flease provide what pectrin, N.E. S.W. of Last pt. 11-12" is being momented,

## 11. Form Prepared By

# 12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification

The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:

\_\_\_\_ netional \_\_\_\_\_ state \_\_\_\_ local

date

State Historic Preservation Officer signature

title

13. Other

\_\_\_\_ Maps

Photographs Other

Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to \_\_\_\_

Signed Albury Syers Date 6/22/83

Phone: 202 272-3504 343-4553

.

Comments for any item may be continued on an attached sheet

NPS Form 10-900-a (7-81)

**United States Department of the Interior National Park Service** 

# **National Register of Historic Places Inventory**—Nomination Form

For NPS use only	÷.	
received		
date entered		
	1	

Continuation sheet

N

Item number

Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group

Stat	te		Texas	Heights								
Non	nination	n/T	ype of	Review						1		Date/Signature
41.	House	at	1515 A	Allston	Street	P	Enter Natio	ed 1	n the Regist	er	eper	Allours Byen 6/2.
42	House	at	1515 1	larvard	Ctroot						test	Return
72.	nouse	aL	1919 1	alvalu	Subst	ant	ive 1	Revie	₩			Actor
		d.								,	test	1
43.	House	at	1517 0	Cortland	l Stree	t tere	ed in	tha		Ke	eper	AlousByus 6/3
	perto -				Nat	tior	nal B	legis	ter	At	test	
44.	House	at	1531 1	Culane S	treet Subs	tan	tive	Roma		Ke	eper	Ketur
								TOA1	lew	At	test	
45.	House	at	1537 I	ulane S					<b>he</b> ister			Helones Byen 6/2
						779					test	
46.	House	at	1614 H	arvard	Street	Na	ntere tion	d in al Re	the giste	the	eper	Alilowapy 6/22
											test	
47.	House	at	201 W.	15th S	treet	Nat:	ered	in t l Reg	be ister	tRe	eper	Allono Byer 6/22/8
										Att	test	
48.	House	at	2035 R	utland	Street	Ent	tered tiona	in 1 Red	the sister	tke	eper	Selous Byer 6/221
											test	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
49. <sup>P</sup>	House	at	217 E.	5th St			and the second se			f Ke	eper	AutourByen 5-
					10	d of t	onal	Legi	BLOI	Att	test	
50.	House	at	2402 R	utland	Street	Ente	ered	in t	he	fre	eper	AloueByer 6/2/8
									ister	Att	test	

#### WASO Form - 177 ("R" June 1984)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

## NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

	7 E. 5th Stree	t (Houston H	leights MRA)		
Harris Count TEXAS	<u>ty</u>				stanger Vernight
ILAAD				Working No Fed. Reg. Date: _	5/9/83
				Fed. Reg. Date: _	2.0.80
				Date Due:	5/24/84
			Entered in the		CCEPT 5-14-84
x resubmission			National Hegist	A COURT	ETURN
nomination by person	n or local governmen	t	neesers? Hogro (	R	EJECT
owner objection				Federal Agency: _	WHITER THE ANTERNAL THE T
appeal					
Substantive Review:	sample	request	appeal	🗆 NR de	cision
Reviewer's comments:					
				Recom./Criteria	M. Starten
					and the second
				Date	
			·······	see continu	uation sheet
Nomination returned for:	: technical con substantive re				and a support of the second
1. Name			atter son Million		
2. Location					
3. Classification		Server Maria Server	and the second second		
Category	Ownership Public Acquisit	ion	Status Accessible	Present U	Jse
4. Owner of Property			ana Ara shire int	isonanda ini ini Nina onangea di	विकेशन के दिल हुएँ। यहाँ - विकेशन के जिल्ला के जिल्ला के जिल्ला के जिल्ला
5. Location of Legal Des	cription		ADD	Sale and St	and the second second second
6. Representation in Exis	sting Surveys	1	and the second second		
Has this property been de	termined eligible?	🗆 yes	🗆 no	in the start of the second	urender Alen i na armen
7. Description			and the second		
Condition		Che	ck one	Check or	16
excellent	deteriorated		unaltered	🗆 origin	nal site
good	🗌 ruins		altered	move	ed date
☐ fair	unexposed				
Describe the present and	original (if known) p	hysical appearanc	e		
summary paragraph					
□ clarity					
alterations/integrity					
dates					
houndary selection					

#### 8. Significance

Period	Areas of	Significance-Check	and	justify	below
--------	----------	--------------------	-----	---------	-------

Specific dates Builder/Architect Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)

- summary paragraph completeness
- □ clarity
- applicable criteria
- justification of areas checked
- relating significance to the resource
- context
- relationship of integrity to significance
- □ justification of exception
- other

#### 9. Major Bibliographical References

#### 10. Geographical Data

Acreage of nominated property \_\_\_\_\_ Quadrangle name \_\_\_\_\_ UTM References

Verbal boundary description and justification

### 11. Form Prepared By

#### 12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification

The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:

	n	a	ti	0	n	а	1
_		-	•••	~		-	•

\_\_\_\_state \_\_\_\_local

State Historic Preservation Officer signature

title	date			
13. Other	and the south	sun Joena	The State of the State	and the second second
Maps Photographs				
<ul> <li>Photographs</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>				
Questions concerning t	this nomination may be directed t	0	and the second se	

Signed\_

Date \_

Phone: \_



217 E.5th

Houston Heights Site No. 79, 217 East 5th Houston, Texas 77007 Photo: K. L. London, January 15, 1980 On file, Texas Historical Commission Front facade, looking north

Photo 100 of 127

# Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: 64000847